§ 36-60-13, as applicable, and in the event that this Agreement would conflict therewith, 
then this Agreement shall be interpreted and implemented in a manner consistent with such statute. 

2. Compensation 

The total contract amount for the Project shall not exceed $199,452.75 (One Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifty Two Dollars and Seventy Five Cents), which is full payment for a complete scope of work. The detailed 
costs are provided in Exhibit 2, Bid Form Response. 

3. Description of Goods 

The Contractor agrees to provide all goods, services, and other deliverables in compliance with the specifications

[...]

EXHIBIT F

CONTRACT COMPLIANCE FORMS

EXHIBIT G

INSURANCE AND RISK 
MANAGEMENT FORMS

EXHIBIT 2 

BID FORM RESPONSE 

The County agrees to compensate the Contractor for all the materials provided under this Agreement in an 
amount not to exceed $199,452.75 (One Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Two Dollars and 
Seventy Five Cents). The detailed costs are provided on the attached Bid Form on the next page. 

25ITBC1422651A-KM Section 2
Manholes, Frames, Grates and Accessories Bid Form

be increased, the Bidder proposes to do the additional work at the unit prices stated herein;

[...]

BIDDER: 

Signed by: 
[Type or Print Name]

Title: 

Business Address: 

Business Phone:    

7/11/2025Addendum #1

Ferguson Waterworks

Bob Mcwhorter

Sales Representative

4655 Buford Hwy, Norcross GA 30071

770-248-9037

$0.00

$0.00

510,421.00

Five hundred and ten thousand, four hundred and twenty one dollars and no cents

EXHIBIT 3 

CONTRACT COMPLIANCE DOCUMENT 

25ITBC1422651A-KM                                                                                                                                              Section 7
Manholes, Frames, Grates and Accessories                                   Contract Compliance Requirements